B7155 Mindr

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection** 

B715536431

FACILITY: WOLVERINE PIPELINE CO		SRN / ID: B7155
LOCATION: 20491 WEST RD, WOODHAVEN		DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: WOODHAVEN		COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 09/12/2016
STAFF: Jorge Acevedo	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Storage Tank- Not Op	erating	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

AIR QUALITY DIVISION INSPECTION REPORT

COMPANY NAME :Wolverine Pipeline

FACILITY ADDRESS :

STATE REGISTRAT. NUMBER :B7155 SIC CODE : EPA SOURCE CLASS :

EPA POLLUTANT CLASS :
LEVEL OF INSPECTION : :PCE
DATE OF INSPECTION :09/12/16

TIME OF INSPECTION : 10:00 AM DATE OF REPORT : 9/12/16

REASON FOR INSPECTION : Scheduled Inspection. INSPECTED BY : Jorge Acevedo

PERSONNEL PRESENT
FACILITY PHONE NUMBER :
FACILITY FAX NUMBER :

## INSPECTION NARRATIVE:

On September 12 2016, I conducted a scheduled inspection of Wolverine Pipeline. I drove to the vicinity of the facility at 1:25PM. The facility is permitted for a storage tank, which was issued by AQD on February 3, 2006. The gates were locked and there was activity but it appeared to be occurring at the Buckeye Terminal, which is next door to the site which containts the storage tank. On August 15, 2016, I spoke to Steve Iseminger of Wolverine Pipeline. He said that the storage tank was not in use and that it ceased operation in 2013. He explained that the company was looking into revising their permit to accommodate a potential increase in throughput. I explained to Mr. that I would follow up once the permit was issued to conduct my inspection. As of September 12, 2016, no permit application has been submitted to the AQD. I witi\[ \int follow up as necessary when the permit application is received.

....

DATE 9-1216

SUPERVISOR